

CROATIA insurance company plc., Vatroslava Jagića 33, 10000 Zagreb HR www.crosig.hr



SECURITIES: CROS / CROS-R-A / HRCROSRA0002 CROS2 / CROS-P-A / HRCROSPA0004 LISTING: Official market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange (Zagrebačka burza d.d.) LEI: 74780000MoGHQ1VXJU20 HOME MEMBER STATE: Republic of Croatia

> CROATIAN FINANCIAL SERVICES SUPERVISORY AGENCY Franje Račkoga 6 10 000 Zagreb

ZAGREB STOCK EXCHANGE Ivana Lučića 2a 10 000 Zagreb

CROATIAN NEWS AGENCY (HINA – OTS) ots@hina.hr

In Zagreb, May 8, 2024

Croatia Polyclinic became the owner of the Polyclinic Marin Med

(Other non-regulated information)

Zagreb, May 8, 2024 – By signing the Agreement on the purchase and sale of 100% of the founding rights and business shares in the Marin Med Polyclinic, Croatia Polyclinic became the owner of the largest and most famous polyclinic in the Dubrovnik area.

Marin Med Polyclinic specializes in surgery, orthopedics, internal medicine, gynecology, urology, neurology, otorhinolaryngology, radiology, physical medicine and rehabilitation and physical therapy, anesthesiology, resuscitation and intensive care, dermatology and venereology, ophthalmology and optometry, pediatrics and hyperbaric medicine, as well as occupational and sports medicine. In addition to these specializations, Marin Med Polyclinic also provides services of general medical and preventive examinations.

It is the ninth polyclinic in the Croatia Polyclinic network, which has national coverage with polyclinics in Zagreb, Varaždin, Rijeka, Osijek, Split, Zadar, Pula and Koprivnica, and now also in Dubrovnik.

"More than 20 million euros have been invested in Croatia Polyclinics and private healthcare of the highest standards in Croatia. We are looking forward to coming to the far south, where, owing to a top notch team of experts and modern technology equipment, we will provide first-class medical services to the people of Dubrovnik and the residents of the entire Dubrovnik region, as well as everywhere we are present", said Tatjana Kujundžić, director of Croatia Polyclinic.

CROATIA INSURANCE COMPANY plc., Zagreb, Vatroslava Jagića 33, 072 001884, T +385 01 633 2000, F +385 01 633 2020, www.crosig.hr, info@crosig.hr, Commercial Court in Zagreb, Company Reg. No.: 080051022, PIN: 26187994862, Transaaction account - IBAN HR9423400091100555008, opened with Privredna banke Zagreb d.d. Zagreb, Radnička cesta 50, BIC/SWIFT code PBZGHR2X, Share capital 79.923.642,00 eur, paid in full; number of shares 429 697, nominal value of share 186,00 eur, Chairman of the Management Board Davor Tomašković, Member of the Management Board Luka Babić, Chairman of the Supervisory Board Roberto Škopac



CROATIA insurance company plc., Vatroslava Jagića 33, 10000 Zagreb HR www.crosig.hr



The respected specialist anesthesiologist Rikard Lenz, MD, as well as the entire team, which includes some of the leading Croatian and international physicians, remain at the head of the Marin Med Polyclinic.

Croatia Polyclinic is owned by Croatia osiguranje, a leading domestic insurance company that operates as part of the Adris Group.

Sincerely,

Croatia insurance company plc.

CROATIA INSURANCE COMPANY plc., Zagreb, Vatroslava Jagića 33, 072 001884, T +385 01 633 2000, F +385 01 633 2020, www.crosig.hr, info@crosig.hr, Commercial Court in Zagreb, Company Reg. No.: 080051022, PIN: 26187994862, Transaaction account - IBAN HR9423400091100555008, opened with Privredna banke Zagreb d.d. Zagreb, Radnička cesta 50, BIC/SWIFT code PBZGHR2X, Share capital 79.923.642,00 eur, paid in full; number of shares 429 697, nominal value of share 186,00 eur, Chairman of the Management Board Davor Tomašković, Member of the Management Board Robert Vučković, Member of the Management Board Luka Babić, Chairman of the Supervisory Board Roberto Škopac